Team Runner

36 Calum McKenzie
6 Matthew Smith
1 Anthony Addison

81
37
50
50
71
81

1
48
48

1
26
37
36
69
36
50
18
18

6
16
16
14
37
71

5

3
14
26

8
48
78
46

6
39
81
52
56

5 Josh Habgood-Coo

23
86
7
69
7
16
5

Murray Strain
Ewan Brown
Ruaridh Miller
Michael Cameron
Andy Brown

Pat Gierjatowitz
David Addison
Liam Braby
Johnny Crickmore
Stephen Addison
Malcolm Lang
Scott Pilkington
James Harrison
James Dunn
Chris O'Brien
Andrew Lawler
Richard Cockbain
Steven Watters
Magnus Tait
Robert Sellar
Darren Jubb
Ross McGhie
Alastair Brockie
Dave Wright
David McNamara
Scott Fraser
David Woods
Colin Partridge
Graeme Kafka
Sean Sweeney
Scott Williamson
Danie Monaghan
Harry Henrickson
Alex Luetchford
Gavin Smith
Grant Noble
Callum Thom

David Limmer
John Mcmanus
Johnny Lawson
Ewan Crawford
Michael Fullerton
Daniel Smith
Richard Laught

Club Cat Cum Time Time

CAAC M
Lasswade M)
Corstorphine
HBT

CAAC
Central AC
EAC

UA

HBT
Portobello
Heriot-Watt Ur M
Heriot-Watt Ut M
Corstorphine MJ
LRC

CAAC

CAAC

HBT

CAAC
Edinburgh U H
EAC

EAC

Lasswade M)
PH Racing ClutmM
PH Racing ClutmM
EAC
CAAC
HBT
Portobello
UA

EAC

LRC

UA
Heriot-Watt Ur M
UA M
PH Racing ClutmM
Lasswade M)
HBT M
HBT M

s

S8

J

S8

S8

Dunbar MV50

CAAC

UA

Portobello

HBT
Portobello

HBT

EAC

PH Racing Clut
Portobello

S8

13:59
04:25
09:17
09:39
04:36
14:06
04:38
04:44
14:24
14:02
09:48
14:34
04:46
04:49
14:22
04:50
04:50
09:40
09:28
04:52
09:45
14:24
04:54
15:00
04:56
09:33
09:43
05:00
12:05
15:42
09:51
05:03
05:03
05:05
15:32
09:31
05:07
05:07
05:07
16:06
15:19
21:48
05:10
11:00
10:00
16:10
10:05
10:11

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

19
25
31
32
36
38
38
44
45
45
45
46
46
49
49
50
50
50
50
52
53
53
54
55
56
57
59
00
01
02
02
03
03
05
05
06
07
07
07
07
08
09
10
10
10
10
11
11
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31 Jack Luscombe
33 Andy Jannetta
46 John Cassells
68 Iain Whittaker
46 Wright Beveridge
33 Darren Deas
97 Jonathan Marks
68 Nairn McWilliams
18 Iain Craven
64 Phil Buckley
61 Huw Jones
94 James Dunn
31 James Bryson
15 Scott Henderson
20 Allan Jeffrey
40 Ben Scheillings
65 Michael Grant
33 Scott Love
35 Kevin Hamilton
44 Ed Smith
15 Malcolm Parry
67 David Alexander
52 Ian Duff
59 Darren Candlish
56 Iain MacLeod
56 Chris Peggie
55 Callum Clark
72 Angus Wright
69 Mike Diver
52 Derek Newport
40 Marcin Karpowicz
15 Colin McGill
75 Phil Adamson
10 Greg McDowall
26 Scott Nelson
20 David Worrall
38 Paul Caban
80 James Rogers
8 Chris Arnold
80 Andy Cummings
2 Alan Cockburn
86 Colin Crabbie
20 Neil Park
70 Nick Ruane
78 Tim Norwood
53 Richard Clark
77 Rick Paddock
78 Peter Graham
3 Arvo Gelbis
91 Andrew Jeske

HBT
PH Racing
PHR
EAC
PH Racing ClutmM
PH Racing ClutmM

£S<=<=

Carnethy M
EAC M
EAC M
Harmeny M
HBT M
HBT M
HBT M
EAC M
Portobello M
UA M
HBT M
PH Racing ClutmM
EAC M
EAC M
EAC M
Harmeny M
UA MV50
PH Racing ClutmM
CAAC M
CAAC M
Lasswade M
Team East LottMJ
HBT M
Penicuick MV50
PRC M
EAC M
UA M
UA M
LRC M
Portobello M
Ferranti MV50
HBT M
UA M
HBT M

PH Racing Clut MV50
HBT
Portobello
Jog Scotland
UA

EAC

UA

UA

UA

Jog Scotland MV50

S8

11:
05:
05:
16:
10:
15:
18:
05:
15:
05:
05:
17:
16:
05:
10:
16:
19:
10:
17:
05:
10:
05:
16:
141
10:
05:
18:
11:
15:
10:
05:
16:
05:
05:
15:
05:
05:
11:
10:
:10
17:
10:
16:
05:
16:
:30
05:
10:
17:
05:

11

17

11

04
12
12
04
27
51
36
19
04
20
21
21
25
22
57
42
15
36
44
26
49
28
06

59
30
49
24
30
38
32
21
33
33
25
35
36
33
40

17
50
38
42
31

44
49
49
44

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

12
12
12
14
15
15
18
19
19
20
21
21
21
22
22
23
23
24
26
26
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
30
30
31
32
32
33
33
34
35
36
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
42
42
44
44
44
44



61 Daniel Clements
44 Chris Creegan
34 Alasdair Wallace
59 Michael Lindsay
40 George Reid
8 Neil Berry
87 Niall Balloch
2 Ed Norton
35 Ryan Ferguson
42 Ben Ogg
24 Zoe MacDonald
7 Mark Grierson

HBT M
EAC M
UA MmJ
PH Racing ClutmM
UA M
UA M

PH Racing Clutm
PH Racing Clut MVe0
LRC M
PHR M
Musselburgh MJ
Portobello M

2 Ian Rober Johnstor PH RC MV50
86 Bob Scully HBT M
42 Calvin Ogg PH Racing Clutm
61 Peter McClelland HBT M
72 Innes Wright Haddington M)
30 John Harrison-Chu ERN MV50
84 Euan Fullerton UA M
67 Ethan Lorrimer Harmeny M)
80 Richard Dougal HBT M
62 martin Twigg HBT M
58 Neil Porterfield CAAC M
29 Miguel Mudarra ERN M
29 Tom Murphy ERN M
87 Keith Vandermotte PH Racing Clut MV50
63 Dair Alexander Harmeny M)
70 Ryan Mack UA M
19 Allan Barker Portobello M
83 Andrew Jaske JB Joggers M
19 George Lupton Portobello M
87 Scott Blyth PH R M
22 Stuart Fletcher UA M
75 Rong Bing UA M
39 Peter Keighthley HBT MV50
47 Ricky Fraser Portobello MV50
51 Jan-Birt Van Den B CAAC MV50
41 Scott Geekie UA M
17 Andy Kitchin UA M
88 Jamie Arnott CAAC (V1]
59 Malcolm Smith PH Racing Clut MV50
85 Martin Veale UA MV60
28 Chris Smeaton ERN M
51 Mike Connelly CAAC MV50
70 Paul Eunson Portobello MV50
55 Jamie Brown UA M
51 Dave Henderson CAAC MV50

19 Ollie Pound
22 Sandy MacDonald
57 Hamish Simmers

Portobello M
Portobello M
UA M

17:
17:
12:
17:
11:
16:
11:
11:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
16:
142
115
05:
19:
05:
18:
05:
:30
12:
05:
20:
17:
12:
17:
12:
13:
18:
06:
19:
18:
11:
06:
18:
21:
12:
06:
06:
19:
06:
06:
11:
13:
12:
06:
06:
06:

11
11

12

00
00
28
27
19
27
54
38
49
49
49
50
50
42

54
47
55
13
57

26
59
37
55
57
59
22
15
27
06
06
06
14
08
40
31
41
12
12
11
14
14
56
19
30
18
18
18

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

45
45
45
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
52
53
54
54
55
55
57
57
57
58
59
59
01
03
03
04
05
05
06
06
06
07
08
10
10
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
15
16
18
18
18

96=

96=
99
100=
100=
101=
101=
103=
103=
103=
106=
106=
108
109
110=
110=
112=
112=
114=
114=
114=
117
118=
118=
120
121=
121=
123
124=
124=
126=
126=
126=
129
130
131=
131=
133=
133=
133=
133=
137=
137=
137=
140
141
142=
142=
142=



60 Kenny Gunn-Russe Harmeny MV60

17 Sam Kitchin

25 Andy Archer

62 Brian Pendreigh
38 Grant Sellar

47 Pat Kelly

84 Kieran Morgan
60 Jim Scott

58 Alan Dolton

79 Robert Milton
75 Alastair Moss
58 Steven Blair

35 Stephen Malcolm
42 Stevie Ogg

62 Steven Laverty
74 Rob Jones

88 David Arnott

30 Mike Newton

28 Jim Skelt

22 Ian Smith

34 Gerry Yates

99 Duncan Baker
64 Jack Lorimer

95 Simon Wilson
76 Takeshi Fujisawa
63 Greg Cosgrove
66 Keith Weston
99 Geoff Mitchell
57 Robert Simmers
98 Craig Scott

39 Robin Thomas
53 Ian Hall

38 Eddie MacDonald
99 Alan Gordon

41 Douglas Millar
60 Alex Agnew

57 Olly Simmers
98 Oliver Scott

98 Theo Scott

77 Brian Howie

66 Willie Murray

UA (V1]

UA MV50
HBT MV50
ferranti MV50

Portobello M
Carnegie Harri FV50
Portobello MVe60

CAAC M
PH Solo MV50
UA M
CAAC MV50
LRC M
PH Racing ClutmM
HBT M
ERN M
CAAC M
ERN MV50
ERN MV50
Harmeny MV50
UA M
HBT MV50
Harmeny M)
HBT M
UA M
Harmeny M
Ferranti MV70
HBT MV50
UA M)
Lauderdale LirM
HBT MV60
EAC MV50
Ferranti MV60
HBT MV70
UA MV50
Lothian MV60
UA M)

Lauderdale Lin MJ
Lauderdale Lin MJ
UA MV60
Portobello MV70

06:18
18:59
06:19
18:49
11:57
19:19
19:57
20:55
18:52
06:26
12:00
06:28
12:18
18:12
06:33
14:32
12:50
06:39
20:03
13:00
06:43
14:19
18:23
20:11
14:08
06:54
25:31
21:33
22:05
26:04
18:36
19:00
19:30
07:36
07:44
14:31
14:47
09:14
18:44
20:52
18:17

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
08:
08:
09:
09:
09:
09:

18
18
19
19
21
22
23
24
26
26
27
28
29
30
33
37
38
39
39
42
43
43
44
47
52
54
14
14
18
20
22
30
33
36
44
13
29
14
30
35
37

142=
142=
147=
147=
149
150
151
152
153=
153=
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162=
162=
164
165=
165=
167
168
169
170
171=
171=
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184



